
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

Department of Corrections and Rehabilitation 
California Correctional Health Care Services - Southern Region 

Last Updated: 10/09/2020

Physical Address 
3655 Unicorn Road 
Bakersfield, CA  93308 

Mailing Address 
P.O. Box 81857 
Bakersfield, CA  93380 

Public Phone Number 
(661) 664-3211 

Fax 
(661) 664-3297 

Agency Codes 
037, 091 

Regional Personnel Administrator 
Cleo Luna (661) 664-3279 cleo.luna@cdcr.ca.gov 

Staff Services Manager II 
Stacy Roberts (661) 664-3205 stacy.roberts@cdcr.ca.gov 
Carmen Tirado-Lopez (661) 664-3234 carmen.tirado@cdcr.ca.gov 

Staff Services Manager I 
Mayrose Abraham (661) 664-3217 mayrose.abraham@cdcr.ca.gov 
Sarah Cooper (661) 664-3254 sarah.cooper@cdcr.ca.gov 
Sheila Costello (661) 664-3254 sheila.costello@cdcr.ca.gov 
Anna Dominguez (661) 664-3252 anna.dominguez@cdcr.ca.gov 
Melba Prado-Harris (661) 664-3215 melba.prado@cdcr.ca.gov 

Live Scan Analyst 
Ruslene Carrillo, AGPA (661) 664-3253 ruslene.carrillo@cdcr.ca.gov 

Senior Personnel Specialist 
Jeanne Herrera (661) 664-3255 jeanne.herrera@cdcr.ca.gov 

Certification Unit 
Shelly Fink, AGPA (661) 664-3275 shelly.fink@cdcr.ca.gov 
Fidelia Marquez, AGPA (661) 664-3237 fidelia.marquez@cdcr.ca.gov 
Michelle Ogilvie, SSA (661) 664-3290 michelle.ogilvie@cdcr.ca.gov 
Brianna Rogers, SSA (661) 664-3261 brianna.rogers@cdcr.ca.gov 
Kristin Self, SSA (661) 664-3238 kristin.self@cdcr.ca.gov 
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Belinda Veon, SSA (661) 664-3243 belinda.veon@cdcr.ca.gov 

Classification and Pay 
Nicola Frudden, AGPA (661) 664-3281 nicola.frudden@cdcr.ca.gov 

Position Control 
Maria Brown, AGPA (661) 664-3207 maria.brown@cdcr.ca.gov 
John Corral (661) 664-3216 john.corral@cdcr.ca.gov 
Jennifer Farnum, AGPA (661) 664-3256 jennifer.farnum@cdcr.ca.gov 
Deshawn Griggs, AGPA (661) 664-3270 deshawn.griggs@cdcr.ca.gov 

Personnel Specialist 
Jessica Albiar (661) 664-3203 jessica.albiar@cdcr.ca.gov 

mailto:belinda.veon@cdcr.ca.gov
mailto:nicola.frudden@cdcr.ca.gov
mailto:maria.brown@cdcr.ca.gov
mailto:john.corral@cdcr.ca.gov
mailto:jennifer.farnum@cdcr.ca.gov
mailto:deshawn.griggs@cdcr.ca.gov
mailto:Jessica.Albiar@cdcr.ca.gov

	Physical Address
	Mailing Address
	Public Phone Number
	Fax
	Agency Codes
	Regional Personnel Administrator
	Staff Services Manager II
	Staff Services Manager I
	Live Scan Analyst
	Senior Personnel Specialist
	Certification Unit
	Classification and Pay
	Position Control
	Personnel Specialist

